

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

T

RFQ NUMBER DBSM63020

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

301-777-5000 *709032819 AMERICAN RENT ALL 219 NORTH MECHANIC STREET

CUMBERLAND MD 21502

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND RECEIVING DEPARTMENT

301 EAST MAIN STREET ROMNEY, WV 26757-1894

304-822-4810

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/30/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 06/15/2006 CAT: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE 070-48-50-001 EΑ 0001 \$50,567.95 \$50,567.95 1 REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION ON BEHALF OF THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA SCHOOLS FOR THE DEAF AND BLIND, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH (1) BOBCAT CO. MODEL 5600 TOOLCAT (OR EQUAL) UTILITY WORK MACHINE EQUIPPED WITH THE ACCESSORIES, FEATURES, AND ATTACHEMENTS PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT FAILURE TO PROVIDE LITERATURE AND SPECIFICATIONS. INFORMATION FOR ANY ALTERNATES MAY BE GROUNDS FOR THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT REJECTION OF THE BID. TO WAIVE MINOR IRREGULARITIES IN BIDS OR SPECIFICATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 148-1-4(F) OF THE WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required registration fee. (Effective June 8, 2006, the fee will change from \$45.00 to \$125.00 pursuant to House Bill 4031.)
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. DUPLICATE BIDS: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the respective offices listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

ORIGINAL SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DUPLICATE BID TO:

State Auditor's Office Bid Observer Building 1 Room W114 1900 Kanawha Boulevard, East Charleston, WV 25305-0230

NOTICE: Beginning June 8, 2006, there is no need to submit a duplicate bid to the State Auditor's Office pursuant to House Bill 4031.



NUCCE

***709032819**

CUMBERLAND MD

AMERICAN RENT ALL

219 NORTH MECHANIC STREET

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

21502

301-777-5000

Request for Quotation

Ť

RFQ NUMBER DBSM63020

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND RECEIVING DEPARTMENT

301 EAST MAIN STREET ROMNEY, WV

26757-1894 304-822-4810

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/30/2006 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 06/15/2006 CAT AMOUNT: UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE CERTIFICATION AND APPLICATION* IS HEREBY MADE FOR PREFERENCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE, 5A-3-37 (DOES NOT APPLY TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS). APPLICATION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE REASON CHECKED: BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS RESIDED CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR BIDDER IS A PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORA-TION RESIDENT VENDOR AND HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAD-QUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR 80% OF THE OWNERSHIP INTEREST OF BIDDER IS HELD BY ANOTHER INDIVIDUAL, PARTNERSHIP, ASSOCIATION OR CORPORATION RESIDENT VENDOR WHO HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEADQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS CONTINUOUSLY IN WEST VIRGINIA FOR FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION; OR BIDDER IS A CORPORATION NONRESIDENT VENDOR WHICH HAS AN AFFILIATE OR SUBSIDIARY WHICH EMPLOYS A MINIMUM OF ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS AND WHICH HAS MAINTAINED ITS HEAQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS WITHIN WEST VIRGINIA CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE FOUR (4) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION. APPLICATION IS MADE FOR 2.5% PREFERENCE FOR THE REASON CHECKED: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NENDOR

***709032819**

AMERICAN RENT ALL

CUMBERLAND MD

219 NORTH MECHANIC STREET

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

21502

301-777-5000

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DBSM63020

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

T

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND RECEIVING DEPARTMENT

301 EAST MAIN STREET ROMNEY, WV

26757-1894 304-822-4810

FREIGHT TERMS F,O.B. SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/30/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 06/15/2006 CAT. AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE BIDDER IS A RESIDENT VENDOR WHO CERTIFIES THAT, DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES WORKING ON THE PROJECT BEING BID ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN THE STATE CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE TWO YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SUBMISSION OF THIS BID; BIDDER IS A NONRESIDENT VENDOR EMPLOYING A MINIMUM OF ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS OR IS A NONRESIDENT VENDOR WITH AN AFFILIATE OR SUBSIDIARY WHICH MAINTAINS ITS HEADQUARTERS OR PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS WITHIN WEST VIRGINIA EMPLOYING A MINIMUM OF ONE HUNDRED STATE RESIDENTS WHO CERTIFIES THAT, DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT, ON AVERAGE AT LEAST 75% OF THE EMPLOYEES OR BIDDERS' AFFILIATE'S OR SUBSIDIARY'S EMPLOYEES ARE RESIDENTS OF WEST VIRGINIA WHO HAVE RESIDED IN THE STATE CONTINUOUSLY FOR THE TWO YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SUBMISSION OF THIS BID. BIDDER UNDERSTANDS IF THE SECRETARY OF TAX & REVENUE DETERMINES THAT A BIDDER RECEIVING PREFERENCE HAS FAILED TO CONTINUE TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR SUCH PREFERENCE, THE SECRETARY MAY ORDER THE DIRECTOR OF (A) RESCIND THE CONTRACT OR PURCHASE PURCHASING TO: ORDER ISSUED; OR (B) ASSESS A PENALTY AGAINST SUCH BIDDER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE BID AMOUNT AND THAT SUCH PENALTY WILL BE PAID TO THE CONTRACTING AGENCY OR DEDUCTED FROM ANY UNPAID BALANCE ON THE CONTRACT OR PURCHASE ORDER. BY SUBMISSION OF THIS CERTIFICATE, BIDDER AGREES TO DISCLOSE ANY REASONABLY REQUESTED INFORMATION TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND AUTHORIZES THE DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND REVENUE TO DISCLOSE TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING APPROPRIATE INFORMATION VERIFYING THAT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

***709032819**

AMERICAN RENT ALL

CUMBERLAND MD 21502

219 NORTH MECHANIC STREET

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

301-777-5000

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DBSM63020

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

Ţ

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND RECEIVING DEPARTMENT

301 EAST MAIN STREET ROMNEY, WV

26757-1894 304-822-4810

SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/30/2006 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 06/15/2006 CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE BIDDER HAS PAID THE REQUIRED BUSINESS TAXES, PROVIDED THAT SUCH INFORMATION DOES NOT CONTAIN THE AMOUNTS OF TAXES PAID NOR ANY OTHER INFORMATION DEEMED BY THE TAX COMMISSIONER TO BE CONFIDENTIAL. UNDER PENALTY OF LAW FOR FALSE SWEARING (WEST VIRGINIA CODE 61-5-3), BIDDER HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THIS CERTIFICATE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE IN ALL RESPECTS; AND THAT IF A CONTRACT IS ISSUED TO BIDDER AND IF ANYTHING CONTAINED WITHIN THIS CERTIFICATE CHANGES DURING THE CONTRACT, BIDDER WILL NOTIFY THE PURCHASING TERM OF THE DIVISION IN WRITING IMMEDIATELY. BIDDER: American Rent All June, 7th, 2006 DATE: SIGNED: Sales Manager TITLE: * CHECK ANY COMBINATION OF PREFERENCE CONSIDERATION(S) IN EITHER "A" OR "B", OR BOTH "A" AND "B" WHICH YOU ARE YOU MAY REQUEST UP TO THE MAXIMUM ENTITLED TO RECEIVE. 5% PREFERENCE FOR BOTH "A" AND "B". (REV. 12/00) NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: AN ORIGINAL. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ō

RFQ NUMBER DBSM63020

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

301-777-5000 ***709032819** AMERICAN RENT ALL 219 NORTH MECHANIC STREET CUMBERLAND MD 21502

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND RECEIVING DEPARTMENT

301 EAST MAIN STREET ROMNEY, WV

F.O.B.

26757-1894 304-822-4810

DATE PRINTED TI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS	
05/30/2006				·	
BID OPENING DATE: 06/15/2006		BID C	OPENING TIME 01	L:30PM	
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
DEPART PURCHA BUILDI 2019 W CHARLE	MENT OF ADMINSING DIVISION NG 15 ASHINGTON STRISTON, WV 253				
BUYER: RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING	DATE:	21 DBSM63020 06/15/2006			
BID OPENING		1:30 PM			
PLEASE PROV TO CONTACT	YOU REGARDING	BER IN CASE IT YOUR BID: 301) 777-5407	IS NECESSARY	a constitution of the cons	
CONTACT PER	Br	PRINT CLEARLY):			
	SEE REVER	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON ITELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE		
TITLE	FEIN	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		

Utility Work Machine Specifications

1. Base Bid

Utility Work Machine to be a Bobcat Company Model 5600 Toolcat, or equal, equipped with the accessories, features and attachments specified herein:

Accessories & Required Features

- Diesel engine, 46 Horsepower minimum; equipped with automatically activated glow plugs, spark arrestor muffler, radiator screen, and engine monitor with shutdown system.
- Factory installed Deluxe Operator Cab including heater, air conditioning unit, interior cab
 foam, front and rear windows, accessory wire harness, dome light and electrical power
 port. Roll Over Protection Structure (ROPS) to meet requirements of SAE-J1043 and
 ISO 3471. Falling Objects Protective Structure (FOPS) to meet requirements of SAEJ1043 and ISO 3449, Level One.
- Driver seat to be adjustable suspension type, passenger seat to be adjustable cushion type; both to be equipped with three-point type seat belts.
- Full-time four-wheel drive equipped with all-wheel steer, differential lock, front and rear suspension, and 27 x 10.5-15 (6 ply) lug tread tires.
- Power steering with adjustable steering wheel.
- Driver's side armrest with Interlock Control System.
- Dual windshield wipers & washer system.
- Safety equipment to include front work lights, strobe light on top of cab, parking brake, and lift arm support.
- Instrumentation to include hourmeter with resettable job clock, speedometer, tachometer, fuel & temperature gauges, and warning lights.
- Hand throttle with cruise control.
- Two-speed transmission and variable-speed hydrostatic drive.
- Hydraulic system to have a pilot-controlled joystick with lift arm integrated float feature.
 System flow rate of 18 gpm and working pressure of 3000 psi. Auxiliary hydraulics to have variable flow with dual direction flow. Include hydraulic system monitor with automatic shutdown.
- Attachment system to be quick-attach type mounted to the loader. Hydraulics supplied by quick couplers with pressure-release system and activated by variable-rate fingertip controls.
- Loader section to have a minimum Rated Operating Capacity (ROC) of 1500 pounds, lift height of 84 inches minimum, maximum reach of 35 inches, minimum roll-back angle of 30 degrees, and a dump angle of 40 degrees at full lift height.
- Hydraulic dump box to be equipped with dual hydraulic cylinders, bolt-on box sides with stake pockets, quick-latch tailgate, rear window guard, and heavy duty bed liner. Dump box to have a minimum box volume of 18 cubic feet and rated for a maximum load of 2000 pounds.
- Rear receiver hitch.
- Warranty to be one (1) full year with unlimited hours.

Attachments

The following attachments are to be included in the Base Bid Price:

- 62 inch Dirt Bucket with all attachment accessories.
- Pallet Fork Frame including one (1) set of 42 inch Pallet Fork Teeth.
- 84 inch Snow Blade with attachment accessories.
- 68 inch Angle Broom with attachment accessories.
- SB200 Snowblower, 66 inch width, including 5.5 Hydraulic Motor Package and all attachment accessories.
- Sand Spreader with attachment accessories and wiring harness.

Safety and Operator Training

Vendor is to supply one (1) complete set of Safety and Operator Training videos plus one (1) full eight (8) hour day of onsite Operator Training; 8:00 a.m to 4:00 p.m...

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood. marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: American Rent All	
Authorized Signature:	Date: June 7th, 2006
0	
No Debt Affidavit Revised 02/08/06	



Product Quotation

Quotation Number: BT-00432

Date: 06/01/2006

		Poboet Dooler		Bill To			
Ship to		Bobcat Dealer American Rent All		State of West Virginia			
School For Deaf & Blind Attn: Recieiving Dept. 301 East Main Street		219 North Mechanic Street Cumberland MD 21502-2231 Phone: (301) 777-5000		Attn: Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street			
							PO Box 50130
				Romney, WV 36757-1894 Phone: 304-822-4810		Fax: (301) 777-5407	
		Cellular: 301-707-7 E Mail: ara@herei					
Description			Part No	Qty	Price Ea.	Tota	
5600 Work Ma	chine		7105500	1	\$27,545.92	\$27,545.9	
Factory Installed		Heater & AC	7113226	1	\$3,628.68	\$3,628.6	
Dealer Installed		THE STREET WAS VIEW	6815259	1	\$142.47	\$142.4	
Dealer Historien	Rear Window Gu	ard	6817915	1	\$198.52	\$198.5	
	Bed Liner	u. C	6902515	1	\$231.92	\$231.9	
Attachmants	62" Dirt Bucket		6734233	1	\$520.73	\$520.7	
Attachments	Pallet Fork Frame	.	6712927	1	\$326.10	\$326.1	
		t Fork Teeth	6540183	1	\$293.24	\$293.2	
	84" Snow Blade		6716836	1	\$1,790.55	\$1,790.5	
	68" Angle Broom	1	6905805	1	\$4,198.71	\$4,198.7	
		ent Control, 7 Pin	7114292	1	\$149.91	\$149.9	
	SB200 Snowblow		6907778	1	\$3,299.98	\$3,299.9	
	5 5 Hvdr	aulic Motor Package	6958442	1	\$834.72	\$834.7	
	Sand and Salt Sp		7101567	1	\$3,739.40	\$3,739.4	
m . 1 . CT	44					\$46,900.85	
Total of Items Quoted					\$400.0		
Dealer P.D.I.						\$2,019.5	
Freight Charges							
Dealer Assembly	Charges					\$0.0	
Other Charges:	Steel Sur	charge				\$1,172.5	
•		MD/WV/PA				\$75.0	
Other Charges:		IVIED! VV V/I ZI				\$50,567.9	
Sales total before						\$50,567.9	
Quote Total - US	S dollars					ゆうひゅうひょう	
Notes:							
				1	11	rica arratar	
All prices subject to Customer must exer	change without pricese his purchase	rior notice or obligation option within 30 days	from quote date.		ii preceeding i		
Customer A	cceptance:		Purchase Order:				
Authorized Sig	nature:						
					Date:		